

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 03rd February, 2026

FOR HEARING :

97. TP/812/2010) Shri. Karan Mehta a/w Ms. Priynak Singh i/b
))
) Solomon & Co. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

P. C.

1. Office to issue citation to Atul Madhukar Naik within two weeks from the date of uploading of this order, if the petition is pending and petitioner complied with Requisition raised regarding the compliance of the provisions of Sec. 229 and 230 of the the Indian Succession Act, 1925 (for short "IS Act").
2. Petitioner to comply the provisions of Sec. 229 and Sec. 230 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925, in respect of the one of the executor namely Mangesh Badal or alternative, the petitioner to file an affidavit of said executor regarding renunciation of right to apply for the probate, as the case may be.
3. Petitioner to comply earlier orders. Hence, adjourned.
4. S. O. to 10.03.2026

03.02.2026

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department