

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 27th March, 2026

NOT ON BOARD TAKEN ON BOARD :

119. TP/812/2010) Ms. Priyanka Singh a/w Shri. Karan Mehta i/b
)
) Solmon & Co. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

P. C.

1. Not on board, taken on board by way of praecipe, for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 10.03.2026.

2. Paragraph no. 02 of the said order is be deleted and replaced with as under;

Affidavit dated 18.10.2025 filed with praecipe dated 04.03.2026 to be looked into for service of citation. Upon filing an additional affidavit by the petitioner, confirming the proposed amendment, the re-verification, if any, stands dispensed with. However, Ld. advocate for the petitioner to initial the amendment.

3. Furthermore, Ld. advocate for the petitioner seeks extension of the time to carry out an amendment, which has been granted by the undersigned officer, vide an order dated 10.03.2026. Considering the submission, the time to carry out an amendment, vide a referred order, stands extended by 04 weeks, from the date of uploading this order, on same terms and condition, which are referred in the said order.

4. It is made clear that rest of the order dated 10.03.2026 will remain as it is.

5. S. O. to 01.04.2026, already scheduled date.

27.03.2026

Officer on Special Duty
with Testamentary Department