

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 01st April, 2026

FOR HEARING :

86. TP/812/2010) Ms. Priyanka Singh a/w Shri. Karan Mehta i/b
)
) Solomon & Co. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

P. C.

1. Petitioner to correct the amount in administration bond and file the same for gross amount as per form no. 118 r/w Rule 420 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980. Furthermore, corrections must be initialed by the petitioner, surety and notary.
2. The petitioner to take steps to justify the surety to Administration Bond, in respect of the share of non-consenting legatees under the Will, vide Rule 422 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980. Hence, the petition is adjourned for the steps.
3. The petitioner to file an **identity proof** of the deceased or file an **affidavit with document** for the dispensation of the said requisition, as the case may be.
4. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submitted the photocopy of affidavit of service of citation served upon the legal heirs.
5. S. O. to 22.04.2026

01.04.2026

Officer on Special Duty
with Testamentary Department